
Producer Licensing Advisory Board – Life/Health 

Last Name First Name Organization / Company Title Contact Email Address 
Cohen Stephanie NFP Golden & Cohen, LLC Board Member stephanie@golden-cohen.com 

Daniels Timothy T. L. Daniels, Inc. (ChFC, CLU) Board Member tim@tldaniels.com 

Frazier Audrey A.A. Frazier & Associates / The Frazier Institute Board Member info@aafcllc.com 
Huber Cynthia Scott C. Iodice & Assoc. - (CLU ChFC) Board Member cyndi.huber@nm.com 
Kafes Edward Interstate Health Underwriters (CSA) Board Member ed@insureabetterlife.com 

Langrall, Jr. l Clarke Forecast Strategic Advisors (LUTCF) Board Member clarke@forecastadvisors.com 

Richards Megan Aetna Life Insurance Company Board Member RichardsM@aetna.com 

Riley James Riley Brokerage (ChFC, CLU, LUTCF) Board Member rileybrokerage@msn.com 
Tegeler Harvey Interstate Financial Services, Inc. (FIC, FSS, LUTCF) Board Member tegeler@hotmail.com 

Wilson Venus Thrivent Financial - (CFP, ChFC, CLU) Vice Chair* venus.wilson@thrivent.com 
Producer Licensing Advisory Board – Property/Casualty 

Last Name First Name Organization Title Contact Email Address 
Dana Eric DANA Insurance and Risk Management (CPCU, ARM, AAI) Board Member eric@dana-ins.com 

Demetriou Ted Demetriou Insurance Services, Inc. Board Member ted@demetriouinsurance.com 

Kellner Laura Henry Murray Insurance Board Member    LaKellner@hotmail.com 

Langford Rebekah Independent Insurance Agents of MD, Inc. ( A A I ) Board Member rebekah@iiamd.org 

Mettee Donald Donald E. Mettee Insurance Agency, Inc. (CPCU, ARM) Board Member dmettee@gmail.com 

Micciche John WFG National Title Insurance Co. Board Member miccichej@aol.com 
Moody, II Christopher Moody & Associates, Inc. Board Member christopher@moodyinsurance.com 

 Pelkofsky Richard Brethren Mutual Insurance Company (CIC, ARM) Board Member rpelkofsky@bmic.com 

Quamina Courtney Cobo & Associates Insurance Agency, Inc. Secretary* ckquamina@gmail.com 
Slavin Scott Ashore Group, LLC Chair*    scott@ashoregroup.net 

MIA Contacts 

Last Name First Name Title Email Address Phone 
Redmer Al Commissioner Al.redmer@maryland.gov 410-468-2090

Bailey Erica Associate Commissioner,  Compliance and Enforcement Erica.bailey@maryland.gov 410-468-2113

Donahue Bill Director, Producer Licensing william.donahue@maryland.gov 410-468-2347

Arnold Darlene Director of Enforcement Darlene.arnold@maryland.gov 410-468-2354

Grant Beverly Assistant Director of Producer Licensing Beverly.grant@maryland.gov 410-468-2386

*Indicates position until new election on 08/28/2017.
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